Project Name:

Applicant and/or Property
Owner:

Representative:
Zoning District:

Request:

2012-V-046

n/a

Tim Fortner
Gregg Rorison, Carlson Construction
R1 (Single Family Residential)

Variance to reduce the front building
setback from 25 feet to 18 feet to
accommodate a single family dwelling

(LDC 6.05.05.1.2)



STAFF ANALYSIS

Variance 2012-V-046

Applicant:

Tim Fortner, represented by Greggor Rorison, Carlson Construction, LLC

Request:

Variance to reduce the front building setback from 25 feet to 18 feet to
accommodate a single family dwelling.

Land Development Code Criteria:

6.05.05 R-1 - Single Family Residential District

A. Purpose: This district is designed to provide suitable areas for low density
residential development where appropriate urban services and facilities are
provided or where the extension of such services and facilities will be physically
and economically facilitated. This district will be characterized by single-family
detached structures and such other structures as are accessory thereto. This
district also may include, as specifically provided for in these regulations
conditional uses for community facilities and utilities which service specifically
the residents of this district, or which are benefited by and compatible with a
residential environment. Such facilities should be accessibly located and
appropriately situated in order to satisfy special requirements of the respective
community facilities. It is the express purpose of this Section to exclude from
this district all building or other structures and uses having commercial
characteristics, whether operated for profit or otherwise, except those home
occupations and conditional uses specifically provided for in this Ordinance.

B. Permitted Uses: In this district as a permitted use a building or
premises may be used only for the following purposes: detached single-family
residential structures, group homes, and accessory structures and facilities.
Mobile homes are prohibited. Mobile homes are prohibited.

l. Minimum Required Setbacks:

1. Setbacks along Collector or Arterial Roads: The minimum required
building setback along a collector or arterial road, as described in
Section 4.04.03 (D), shall be as follows:

a) Along a collector road, the minimum required building
setback shall be twenty-five (25) feet.
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b) Along an arterial road, the minimum required building
setback shall be fifty (50) feet.

If any other setback requirement of this Code conflicts with the
above requirements, the more restrictive requirements will apply.

2. Front Setback: Except as provided in Section 4.03.03(B)(2)(b) and
Section 2.10.02, there shall be a front building setback on every lot
of not less than twenty-five (25) feet.

3. Side Setback: There shall be a side building setback of seven (7)
feet on each side of every main building when measured at the
minimum front setback line for lots having widths between seventy
(70) and ninety (90) feet. For lots wider than ninety (90) feet and
narrower than seventy (70) feet, there shall be a side building
setback of no less than ten percent (10%) of the lot width to a
maximum requirement of fifteen (15) feet on each side of every
main building.

Modifications to this requirement shall be in accordance with
Section 2.10.04. Lot widths shall be determined at the minimum
front setback line.

4, Rear Setback: There shall be a rear building setback on every lot of
not less than twenty-five (25) feet, except as provided in Section
2.10.03.

Proposed Location:

1610 College Parkway, Gulf Breeze; this property is located north of Gulf Breeze
Parkway between Kauai Ct and Stanford Road on the east side of College
Parkway in the Gulf Breeze community (Parcel number 30-2S-28-0302-00A00-
0330)

2.04.00 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS AND VARIANCES: The BOA shall have the
following duties and powers:

B. No variances shall be authorized under this provision unless the Board
finds that all of the following conditions exist:

1. The special circumstances or
conditions applying to the building or
land in question are peculiar to such NO

Is this criterion met?



2.

3.
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property and do not apply generally
to other land or buildings in the
vicinity.

The variance is necessary for the
preservation and enjoyment of a
substantial property right and not
merely to serve as a convenience to
the applicant.

The authorization of the variance will
not impair an adequate supply of
light and air to adjacent property or
unreasonably increase the
congestion in public streets, the

Staff Analysis: Staff has
determined that there are no
special circumstances regarding
the land or building in question,
and that this parcel does not
possess unique qualities with
respect to size or exceptional
shallowness that are peculiar to
such property and not to other
lots within the area.

The applicant is seeking relief
from the Ordinance which
requires a minimum front
setback of 25 feet. The
applicant is proposing a
reduction of 7 feet to
accommodate a single family
residence.

Although  this  parcel is
consistent in size with those in
the surrounding area, it should
be noted that a large number of
setback variances have been
requested in the area due to the
small size of the lots.

Is this criterion met?

NO

Staff Analysis: This Variance
request is not necessary for the
preservation and enjoyment of
a substantial property right and
serves merely as a convenience
to the property owner.

Is this criterion met?

YES

Staff Analysis: The
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danger of fire, imperil the public
safety, unreasonably diminish or
impair established property values
within the surrounding area or in any
other respect impair the health,
safety, comfort, morals or general
welfare of the inhabitants of Santa
Rosa County.

The variance will not impair the
intent of the zoning ordinance or
zoning district map.

To permit the reduction of parking or
loading requirements whenever the
character or use of a building is such
as to render unnecessary the full
provision of parking or loading
facilities as specified herein or
whenever the strict enforcement of
such provision would impose an
unreasonable hardship as contrasted
with merely granting an advantage or
convenience.

Additionally, variances from access
management connection standards
may be granted where the effect of
the variance would be to enhance
the safety or operation of the
roadway.

authorization of this Variance
will not impair an adequate
supply of light and air to
adjacent property, or impair the
public safety. It is not expected
that the authorization of this
Variance will unreasonably
diminish or impair established
property values within the
surrounding area.

Is this criterion met?

NO

Staff Analysis: If authorized, a
Variance without special
circumstances would impair the
intent of the zoning ordinance.

Is this criterion met?

N/A

Staff Analysis: The proposed
request does not apply to the
reduction of parking or loading
requirements nor does it apply
to the access management
standards which would affect
the safety or operation of the
roadway.
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Location
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The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be
dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or
implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of
this data, and assume no responsibility to maintain it in any matter or form.



2012-v-046
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Disclaimer:
The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be
dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or

implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of

this data, and assume no responsibility to maintain it in any matter or form.
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Existing Land Use
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Aerial
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The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be
dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or
implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of
this data, and assume no responsibility to maintain it in any matter or form.
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Storm Surge Data
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Beckie Cato, AICP
Planning and Zoning Director

Santa Rosa County
Development Services

Santa Rosa County Public Service Complex Rhonda C. Ro
. . . . Royals
6051 Otd Bagdad Highway, Suite 202 Milton, Florida 32583 Buliding Official
www.santarosa.fl.gov
Office: (850) 981-7000

Variance Application
* Application Instructions begin on Page 5

* For Official Use Only **

Application No. o/ Dlch -V- DY {p Date Received: 9-2¢ 12 \ < I

Review Fee:
Zoning District:

235 ReceiptNo.: _ 204 b
R~ FLUM Designation: SFR&.

Property

Owner

Applicant

Property

Information

Property Owner Name; _ FORTNVEZ . Time7ity S,

Address: /60 ot ERE /mw"‘,’/
Got¥ RBlscL FL 322seZf

Phone: _ 239 L7720 YOFax:

Email: '7//”7 /CONI/VW( é)Bf’//‘;ﬂu% et

[T] Check here and skip this section if the applicant is the Property Owner. Otherwise,

complete this section and provide authorization from the Property Owner giving the Applicant
the authority to pursue variance approvals.

C/pany‘ OOLF\SQN CONS%‘(M(‘"‘\-{\{\J LK C
Contact Name: _ (=€ 00 (N R(‘)(’\Ucz\)

Address: H5 ﬁ'\nmuokl(« H‘(JO\/
Phace ¥1L 3257

Phone: /.50 2,5);{1)&{#{2 Fax: 3’( (519 5249

| HhOP Com
emat__ AR sga)d — Qmasjrrucjmcwo @ c%&m%

Parcel ID Number(s): 3 O -2.5 - Z K~ 03 07 - O()A 00 - 033
-OR-
Street Address of property for which the Variance is requested:

110 (ﬂum%g Dm/\; Gl Beeewe FL 375¢ 72

Page 1 of4
Revised 6/21/2012



Varlance What is the present use of the property? FP\e S LO N 4 ‘Q(’ FB L4 { \(9 1A & [ "I" .
Request S0 ' % 110’
Please describe the requested variance, including exact dimensions and purpose of the variance.
Naoy nsivuchon. Set Back fimy Front:

| R/ s 25"

Please describe the special circumstances or conditions that apply to the building or land in
guestions which necessitate the variance request.

The Lot Dopth {5 WO Y widh 25" seb bock
o Brond s Racdk s The weddh is 50°
wivh 5 ' sethadks. The Bodo wily Mot %ﬂroM#uLOJﬁ

Are the special conditions or circumstances described above the result of a proposed or prior action
of the applicant? Yes No n/

Pleas exptain why the literal enforcement of the provisions of the Land Development Cade will result
In unnecessary hardship.

D\AL\'O %& omald \0\‘ Sizes N ‘\-{f\o Arce,
mr-\/\)&/ 6 ‘_H\Q OtNErsy l’\ﬁ\oa ‘O"Q'!:-{'l:—-émﬂo 9 &Qﬁ:‘iwco
oithen Fromd ov Rear Sed hack vsciences,

. Do you currently have a Code Enforcement Violation which pertains to
_Y_?@é_‘_ﬁﬁ this Variance request? L] Yes D’ﬁo
Provisions
And | understand that all decisions made by the Zoning Board of Adjustment [AYes [INo

Criteria  are subject to appeal and that their decision does not become effective
unfil the appeal time has successfully passed.

f understand that approval by the Zoning Board of Adjustments does not [Z{ CIN
autherize construction andfor fand clearing o occur on this site and that es °
additional approvals and Building Permits may be required.

| understand that determinations by the Zoning Board of Adjustment are Zﬁ’es [ INo
valid for 36 months.

Certification and Authorization

By my signature herefo, | do hereby cerfify that the information contained in this application and the required
supptemental matetials Is frue and correct, and understand that deliberate misrepresentation of such
information will be grounds for denial or reversal of this application and/or revocation of any approval based
upon this application. | do hereby authorize County staff to enter upon my property at any reasonable fime for
purposes of site inspection.

Fifant CAnASon) A
Applicaft Name {Type or Print) App}iﬁant Signature
) el LLC 9/.2 7/ 202
Title {if applicable)’ Date
Variance Application Page 2 of 4

Revised 612112012



To whom this may concern:
|, Timothy S. Fortner, owner of the parcel located at Bay Ridge Park 2nd Addition Lot 33
Santa Rosa County Florida, #30-25-28-0302-00A00-0330, hereby give Carlson Construction,
LLC, permission to apply for a variance in order to proceed with construction. Sincerely,
Timothy S. Fortner
3836 Belle Meade CT Apt. B
Pensacola, FL 32503
334-672-0440
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MERRILL PARKER SHAW, INC.

4928 N. DAVIS HWY PROVESSIONAL ENGINEERIC & SURVEYING SERVICES——— PH. (850) 478-4923

PENSACOLA, FL 32803 FAX: {BED) 478-4024
PREPARED FOR:_CARLSON CONSTRUCTION JOB NO.:_ 12—5257—-5—
REQUESTED BY:_ TRACY McMACKIN DATE: _JULY 24, 2012

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1610 COLLEGE PARKWAY
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THE SUBJEST PROPERTY AS SHOWN HEREON 15 LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE X7,
ASEAS DETERMINED TO BE DUTSIDE THE D.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAN, AS
DETERMINED FROM THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP OF SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIDA, (UNINCORPORATED
FIRM INDEX DATA: DECEMBER 19, 2005, COMMUNITY PANEL NUMBER:
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SCALE: 20"
SURVEYOR'S NOTES:

1,) THE HORTH ARROW AND BEARINGS
AS SHOWN HEREON ARE REFERENCEQ TO
THE ASSUMED BEARING OF HORYH C0
DEGREES 05 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST
ALGHG THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY BNE OF
COUEGE PARKWAY (100" R/W ~ ALSD
KMOW AS STATE ROAD 3¢9) AS PER THE
RECORD PLAT UF “SECOND ADOTION TO
BAY RIDGE PARK™ AS RECORDED IN PLAT
800K B AT PAGE 129 OF THE PUBLGC
RECORDS OF SANTA ROSA COUNTY,
FLORIDA

2.) SOURCE OF INFORMAJION: THE
DEEDS OF RECORD; THE RECORD PLAT
OF "SECOND ADDIYION TO BAY RIDGE
PARK™ RECORDED tN PLAT BOOK B
AT PAGE 129 OF THE PUBLIG RECOR

OF SANTA ROSA COUNTY, FLORIOA AND
EXISTING FIELD MONUMENTATION,

3.) NO TITLE BEARCH WAS PERFORMED
BY OR FURNISHED TO MERMILL PARKER
SHAW, INC, FOR THE SUB.JECT PROPERTY.
THERE MAY BE DEEDS OF RECORD,
UNRECORDED DEEDS, RIGHT-OF-WAYS,
EASEMENTS, SULDING SETBACKS,
RESTRICHVE COVENANTE, GOVERNMENTAL
JURISDICTIONAL AREAS DR OTHER
INSTRUMENTS WHICH COULD AFFECT THE
BOUNDARIES AND/OR USE OF THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY.

ONLY THE ABOVE GROUND VISIBLE

ANY, WERE MOT fif1D LOCATED OR
VERIFIED, UNLESS OTHEAWISE NOTED.

B) THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BURLDINGS
{FF ANY} AS SHOWN HEREON ARE ALONG
THE QUTSOE FACE OF THE BULDINGS
AND DO NOT INCLUDE THE EAVE
OVERIARG OR T FOOTINGS OF THE
FOUNDATIONS.

6.) THE SURVEY AS SHOWN HEREON
DOES NOT DETERMINE OWNERSHIP.

7.} THE MEASUREMENTS MADE N THE
HIELD, SNDICATED THUSLY (£), AS SHOWN
HEREON WERE MADE IN ACCORDANCE
WiTH UNITED STATES STANDARDS.

8_3 FEDERAL AND STATE COPYRIGHT
ACTS PROTECT THIS MAP FROM
UNAUTHORIZED USE. THIS MAP IS NOT TG
BE COFIED OR REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR
PART AND i$ NOT TO BE USED FOR ANY

RETURNED LPON REQUEST.

CARLSON CONSTRUCTION

THAT THE SURVEY SHOWN HEREON MEETS THE FLORIDA MINIMUM TECHNICAL
STANDARDS SET FORTH HY THE BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL SURVEYORS & MAPPERS
IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, ACCORDING TO FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE,
CHAPTER 5J-17.051 AND &J+17.052, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 472.027, FLORIDA

STATUES.

SURVEY”

HMEASUREMENTS MADE TO UNHED STATES STANDARDS*®

COPTRGET S 2012 BY WERRILL PARKER SHIN iNT

P 8 pRAFTER RSC rrem KOG ook FAP

DESCRIFTION:

LOT 22, BLOCK “A", SECOND ADDITION TO BAY RIDGE PARK

SECTION 28 & 30, TowNSHIP

=~2-5  RANGE _—28-W,

SANTA ROSA  COUNTY, STATE OF FLORIDA,

KOT VALI) WITHOUT THE

RECORDED BEAT BOOK B , PAGE 128 *THE ENCROACHMENTS ARE AS SHOWN* SIGRATURE. AND THE
FIELD DATE: 7/23/12 . FIELD BoOk:___ 219 . PG.__4 GRSTAL RASED SEAL OF
" ORIDA PROFESSIONAL
MERRILL PARKER SHAW, INC. CORPORATION NUMBER 7174 I REVISIONS: A Fﬁmo SURVEYOR
DATE:

E.

WAYNE PARKER
FLORIDA REGISTRATION NUMBER 3583

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR

STATE OF FLORIDA




U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY ELEVATION CERTIFICATE OMB No. 1660-0008

Federal Emergency Management Agency Expiras March 31, 2012
Natianal Flood Insurance Program Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-9.

SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION “Fofinsurance Company Use:

A1l. Building Owners Name FORTNER, TIMOTHY 5.

A2. Building Strest Address {inciuding Apt., Unil, Suile, and/or Bldg. No.} or P.O. Roule and Box No.
1610 COLLEGE PARKWAY

City GULFBREEZE Siale FL ZIP Code 32583

A3. Propery Description {Lot and Biock Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Descriplion, elc.)
30-25-28-0302-00A00-0330

A4, Building Use {e.g., Restdential, Nori-Residential, Addliion, Accessory, eic,) RESIDENTIAL

AB. LatitudefLongitude: Lat. 30°23'34 97" Long. 87°05'14.07" Horizontal Datum: ] NAD 1927 & NAD 1983
AB. Altach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Cerificate is belng used to obtain flood Insurance.

AT. Building Diagram Number 1A

AB. For a bullding wilh a crawispace or enclosure(s); : Ag. For & building wilh an altached garage:
8) Square foolage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) NiA sqft 8) Square footage of altached garage NiA sq ft
b) No, of permanent fiood opanings in the crawlspace ar b} No. of permanent flood openings in the allached garage
enclosuie(s} within 1.0 fool above adjacen! grade NiA within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade NiA
c} Total net area of fiood openings in AB.b NIA sqin ¢} Total net area of flood openings In AS.L  N/A sq in
d) Engineerad flood openings? [ Yes L[] No d} Englneered flocd openings? O ves [ No
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANGE RATE MAP (FIRM} INFORMATION
B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2, County Name B3, State
UNINCORFORATED AREAS 120274 SANTA ROSA FL
B4. Map/Panai Numbear B5. Suffix B6. FIRM Index BY. FIRM Pane! 88. Flaod BS. Base Flood Elavation{s) {Zcne
120274 0539 G Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AO, use base flood depth)
DEC. 18, 2006 DEC. 18, 2006 X see comments NIA
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base ficod depth entered In item B9,
1 FIS Profile [ FIRM [] Community Determined [ Other (Descitbe)
B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in llem B9: [ NGVD 1929 NAVD 1888  [] Olher (Describe)
B12. Is lhe bullding located In & Coastal Barrder Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Prolected Area {(OPA)? ] Yes ] No
Designation Date [ CBRS ] opA

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Bullding elevations are based on: [] Conslruction Drawings* [ Building Under Construction® [} Finished Construction
*A new Elevalion Cenllficate will ke required when construction of the building is complale.

C2. Elevations - Zones A1-A3D, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V {with BFE), AR, ARJA, ARJAE, AR/A1 -A30, AR/AH, AR/AQ. Complele ltems C2,a-h
below according to the building diagram specified in ltem A7. Use the same dalum as the BFE,
Benchmark Ulilized 58-97-R18 LB#2648 Verical Daium NGVD BB

Conversion/Comments VERTCON

Check the measurement used.

a) Top of botiomn Roor (Including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) INIA 4 feet [1 meters (Puerto Rico only}
b) Top of the next higher floor NIA ] feet .1 meters (Puerto Rico only)
c} Botiom of the Jowast horizanta! structural member (V Zenes only) NEA [ feet {1 meters (Puerio Rico only)
d} Atftached garage (top of slab} NIA [ feet [3 meters (Puerto Rico only}
e} Lowes! elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building NIA [ feet [] meters (Puero Rico anly}
(Describe type of equipment and location in Commants)
f}  Lowest adjacent {finished} grade next to buliding {LAG) 6.86 [ feat "1 meters {Puarto Rico only)
g) Highest adfacent (finished) grade next lo building (HAG) 8.46 X fest {1 meters (Puerto Rice only)
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including NiA 1 feat 1 meters (Puerto Rico only)

struciural support

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, enginser, or architec! authorizad by law {o cerify efevation

infarmatian. certify that the information on this Cenlificale represents my best efforts (o interpret the data aveailable.! .
understand that any faise staterment may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Seclion 1001.R NOT VALID WITHOUT THE!
Check here if comments are provided on back of form., Were lalitede and longitude in Section A provided by a SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL;
_ licensed land surveyor? [} Yes No RAISED SEALOFA
: . FLORIDA PROFESSIONAL -
Certifiers Nama E. WAYNE PARKER License Number PLS 3583 LAND SURVEYOR H
Title President Company Name Merill Parker Shaw, inc. & oA Io
1
Address 4926 N Davis Highway P Cily Pensacola Siale FL ZIF Code 32506 PLE*FGBS
; N . /4 /
Signature 7 UZ /-'/ _f@\,, Date / / Telephone (850} 476-4923 o7/25/20/ 2
<. 7 s /O 7/25 /2

FEMA Form 81-31, Mar 09 See raverse side for continuation. Replaces alf previous edilions



IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.

Building Streel Addrass {including Apl., Unil, Suile,: ¥ Bldg. No.) or P.O. Roule and Box No.
1610 COLLEGE PARKWAY -

City GULF BREEZESiale FL ZIP Code 32563

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sldes of this Elevation Cenificale for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3} bullding owner.

Gamments THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AS SHOWN HEREON IS LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE "X, AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2%
ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN.

| S N) /
Signature é—' _UQ /‘7 = ,ﬁ Dale "7/ 25 / / 2 L] Check here if atlachmenis

SEGTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AOQ AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AD and A (without BFE), complele Hems £1-E5. If the Cerlliicale Is intendad to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complele Seclions A, B,

and C. For ltlems E1-E4, tise natural grade, If available. Check the measurement used. in Puerto Rico only, anter melers.

E1. Provide elevatlon information for the following ant check the appropriate boxes 1o show whathar the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent
grade (HAG) and the lowesl adjacent grade (LAG),
a) Top of botiom floor {including basement, crawispace, or enclosure} is . [ feet [ meters [J above or ] below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floer {including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) s O feet [ melers [ above or 1 below the LAG.

£2. For Buliding Dlagrams 6-8 with parmanent flood openings provided in Secilon A llems 8 and/or 9 {see pages 8-0 of Instructions), the naxt higher floor
{elevation C2.b In Ihe dlagrams) of the building Is e feet O meters [Jabove or L] below lhe HAG,

£3. Allached garage (lop of slab) Is . Ofeet [ maters []aboveor L] belowihe HAG,

E4, Top of platform of machinery and/or equlpment servicing the bullding Is . D test [J melers [T above or [} below the HAG.

E5. Zone AOonly: If no fiood deplh number Is available, Is the lap of the bofiom floor elevated In accordance wilh the communlly's floadplain management
ardinance? [1Yes [ No [} Unknown. The local official must cerlify Ihs information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER {OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The proparty owner or owner's authorized representalive who completes Secllons A, B, and £ for Zone A {without 8 FEMA-issued or communily-issued BFE)
or Zone AD must slga hare. The slalements in Sections A, B, and E are comect to the best of my knowledge,

Propery Owner's or Owner's Authorized Representalive’s Name

Adriress City Slata ZIP Code
Signature Date Tetephone
Comments

L) check here If allachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local officlal who is authorized by law or ordinance 1o administer the community’s floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A B, ClorE),
and G of this Elgvatlon Certificate. Compilate the applicable llem({s) and sign below. Check the measuremant used in items G8 and G8.

G1. [0 The informalion in Saction T was taken from olher documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor, englnaer, or architect who
Is authorized by law 1o certify elevation information, {Indicale he source and date of he elevation data In the Commenls area below.}

G2. [ A community official completed Section E for a buliding localed in Zane A (withoul a FEMA-issued or communily-lssued BFE) or Zone AC.
G3. [0 The foliowing information (ftems G4-G0) 1s provided for communily fioodplain management purposes.

G4, Permit Number G5. Date Pemnit Issued G6. Dale Cerlificate Of Compliance/Occupancy issued
G7. This permit has beaen Issued for: -] New Construclion I} Substantial iImprovement
GB. Elevation of as-bultt lowest floer {inciuding basement) of the building: . O feet [ melers {PR) Datum

(8. BFE or {In Zone AQ) depth of flcoding ai the buliding site: . iest [ meters {PR) Datum
G10. Community's design flood etevation []feet [ meters {PR) Datum

Local Official's Name Tille
Community Nama Telaphone
Signalure Date
Comments

] Check here if allachments

FEMA Form 81-31, Mar 09 ' Replaces all previous editions
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	Variance 2012-V-046
	I.
	Tim Fortner, represented by Greggor Rorison, Carlson Construction, LLC
	II. 
	IV.
	1610 College Parkway, Gulf Breeze; this property is located north of Gulf Breeze Parkway between Kauai Ct and Stanford Road on the east side of College Parkway in the Gulf Breeze community (Parcel number 30-2S-28-0302-00A00-0330)
	V.
	B. No variances shall be authorized under this provision unless the Board finds that all of the following conditions exist:
	NO
	NO
	YES
	NO
	N/A
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